## **RESOLUTION 4 - 24**

## SUPPLEMENTAL PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR ASSISTANT DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF HOUSING AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, at the March 26, 2024 meeting of the Housing Authority Board, it was approved to give the Assistant Deputy Director supplemental pay of \$3.30 additional per hour for a hourly base rate of \$22.66, due to staffing while there was a vacancy of the Deputy Director Position; and

WHEREAS, at the April 8, 2024 meeting of the Joint Finance and Human Resources Committee, it was approved to give the Assistant Deputy Director supplemental pay for an increase to ten percent above the current wage rate of the vacant position for additional responsibilities from March 4, 2024, until no later than thirty days after the vacancy is filled.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors, at the recommendation of Joint Finance and Human Resources Committees, do hereby approve the above following County Board approval.

Respectfully Submitted, Lafayette County Finance Committee and Human Resources Committee	
An Li Partan	Lan Ludh
Scott Pedley, Chair of Finance	Larry Ludium, Chair of Human
	Resources Daniel Mørrisser
Carmen K MD onald	John E. Reichling
Jack Sauer, County Board Chairman	

FISCAL NOTE: Total fiscal impact will depend on when the vacancy is filled. This was not included in the 2024 budget but will be offset by the current vacancy of the Deputy Director position.

LEGAL NOTE: Within County Board authority.

I, Carla Jacobson, Clerk of the County of Lafayette, State of Wisconsin, do certify that this resolution was adopted by the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors at a meeting held on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Carla Jacobson

Lafayette County Clerk